UNOFFICIAL COPY

BRI

Doc#: 1333722041 Fee: $48.00

i RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00
Mort e Semvaa 1O Karen A.Yarbrough

Mortgage Services Cook County Recorder of Deeds

PO Box 5449 Date: 12/03/2013 09:37 AM Pg: 10f6

Mount Laurel, NJ) 08054
Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Document Prepared By:

PHH Mortoage Corporation

PO Box %410

Mount Laurzi, A 08054

CHARLTON STAMTON, SPECIALIST

Parcel ID Number: 25-22.209-032

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: Octoie 17, 2001 Loan No: 0015879745
Original Loan Amount: $73,221.0% FHANA Case Number: 137-1199207-703
- Original Lender Name: CENDANT NORTGAGE

CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURY 21

MORTGAGE

. New Money: $0.00

Prepared Date: August 13, 2013 '
LOAN MODIFICATIC* AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement”), maze this 13th day of August, 2013, between
BERNARD DAVIS, A MARRIED PERSON AND CHERYL.Y UAVIS, A MARRIED PERSON whose
address is 12050 S PRINCETON AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60628 (‘BEorrower”) and PHH Mortgage
Corporation which is organized and existing under the laws of New sersey, and whose address is 1
Mortgage Way, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 {"Lender"), amends and supplerneite: (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated September 27,-2001 and recorded in
Book/Liber 8365, Page 0024, Instrument No: 0010965246, of the Official Recorids (Name of Records)
of Cook County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note. beasing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal proparty Jescribed in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

12050 SOUTH PRINCETON AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL. 60628,
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0015879745 (page 1 of 5}
8300h 11112



1333722041 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ASSIGNMENT FROM MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC AS NOMINEE
FOR PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURY 21 MORTGAGE TO PHH MORTGAGE
CORPORATION. -REC: 04/11/2006 INSTR # 0610155110 LOAN MOD AGREEMENT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $81,259.80. -REC: 03/10/2010 INSTR # 1006931015

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of Geptember 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Plincipal Balance") is U.S. $74,670.89, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender p'as capitalized interest in the amount of $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is
limited to escrews and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued
for work complcier.

Borrower promises to wav the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged en the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.625%, from
September 1, 2013. Borrowsr promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $340.54, beginning on th2 15t day of October, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month untii zrincipal and interest are paid in full. If on September 1, 2043
(the “Maturity Date"), Borrower still @wes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pav these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interestin the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
Is not a natural person and a beneficial interestin ‘Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lenders
prior written consent, Lender may require immediate nayment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the wiclice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instriunant, If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke 4ny remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with ail other covenants, agreements, and requirerent; of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrowers covenants and agreements 10 make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds; und all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled. null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph Nc. 1 above:

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0015879745 (page 2 of 5)
8300h 11/12



1333722041 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,

implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security

Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above,

5. If the Earrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in @ Chap'er 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering 1740 this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liabitity for
the underlying gzbt.

8. Nothing in this £grzement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part o the Naote and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note dnd Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and zcmply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and e ecuts other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of tiiis Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors aaministrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0015879745 (page 3 of 5)
8300h 11712



1333722041 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Seal)
BERNA -Borrower .

Q ¥0}U+»Q \1L OV (Seal)
CHERYL Y DAVIS -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of filinois

County of (1 DO/(_/'

The foregoing instrument was acinowledged before me, a Notary Public on
3-23~ R0/ 3

—_hy BERNARD DAVIS, A MARRIED PERSON AND CHERYL Y
~ DAVIS, A MARRIED PERSON.

“ KEVIN P KELLEY
_ 1o/ H¥ COMMISSION EXPIRE:
: --’é’ JUKE 1, 2014

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0015879745

{page 4 of 5)
8300h 11/12

e o TEEEA A 2



1333722041 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By: [
Name—-"
Title:

// / ﬁ ANDREA KANOPKA, ASST, V.1

Date of Leder's Signature

(Seal) - Lender

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of New J ey, County of Burlington

On \ J . 20 {2, before me, ﬂ\ﬁhffﬂé& ( .l MaA

(please print name)

a Notary Public in and for s3ig State, personaiiy appeared
ANDREA KAN‘BPK’A WL
; ASST. V.r-:f the

Corporation, personally known to me or Froved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

individual whose name is sub

ed io-the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
d that by the\ signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon
i'dugl acted, execufer the instrument.

™.  REBECCA L. SEAMAN

L) NOTARY PUBLIC OF NoW JERSEY
1D, # 2424214 ¢
My Commission Expires 82212017

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission expires:

HUD MGDIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No: 0015879745 (page 5 of 5}
8300h 1412



1333722041 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan: 0015879745

“Exhibit A”

PERMANEN'{ {FDEX NUMBER : 25-28-209-032



